OP \$165.00 2919769

ETAS ID: TM557224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

estieet version vi.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.	FORMERLY RBS CITIZENS N.A.	12/27/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arc Group Worldwide Inc.	
Street Address:	810 FLIGHTLINE BOULEVARD	
City:	DELAND	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32724	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919769	OMNIBASE
Registration Number:	2983834	PARITY
Registration Number:	3604882	ARC VLPA
Registration Number:	3542067	FREEDOM BLADE
Registration Number:	4095525	
Registration Number:	2136596	FLOMET INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125099559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-509-5050

Email: tm-group@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 10th Floor Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2142-093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe
SIGNATURE:	/Thilo C. Agthe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0742

900530836

DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Arc - Release of Security Interes	st in Trademarks Arc Group Worldwide, Inc#page1.tif		
source=Arc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Arc Group Worldwide, Inc#page2.tif			
source=Arc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Arc Group Worldwide, Inc#page3.tif			
source=Arc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Arc Group Worldwide, Inc#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 27, 2019 (this "Release") is made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (as successor to RBS Citizens, N.A.), as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below) in favor of Arc Group Worldwide, Inc., a Utah corporation and Flomet LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with their successors and assigns, collectively, the "Grantors").

1.

Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2014 entered into by the Grantors, each other grantor party thereto, and Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2014 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2014, at Reel 5262, Frame 0779 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2.

The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the grant of and all of its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. This Release does not terminate, release or discharge the Collateral Agent's security interest in any intellectual property or any other asset of the Grantors other than the Trademark Collateral.

3.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and requested by Grantors to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, at Grantors' expense. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

4.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0744 and the same agreement. Delivery by telecopier or by electronic .pdf copy of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

NAI-1510457702v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0745

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

as Collateral Agent

By: Kenneth Wales

Title: Vice President

Address: 28 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Schedule A

Released Trademarks

Owner	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Registration Date
Arc Group Worldwide, Inc.	U.S.	OMNIBASE®	Reg #2919769	1/18/2005
Arc Group Worldwide, Inc.	U.S.	PARITY®	Reg # 2983834	8/9/2005
Arc Group Worldwide, Inc.	U.S.	ARC VLPA®	Reg #3604882	4/14/2009
Arc Group Worldwide, Inc.	U.S.	FREEDOM BLADE®	Reg #3542067	12/2/2008
Arc Group Worldwide, Inc.	U.S.	Overlapping arc design in company logo	Reg #4095525	2/7/2012
Flomet LLC	U.S.	FLOMET LLC®	Reg # 2136596	2/17/1998

NAI-1510457702v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0747 RECORDED: 01/13/2020